
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA
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RESERVATION IN PROMOTIONS
HARPAL SINGH SATHI;PRAVEEN RASHTRAPAL

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to restore reservations in promotions to the staff belonging to the SCs/STs;

(b) whether the Government propose to issue necessary orders in this regard with immediate effect with a view to compensate the loss suffered by the officers/staff due to withdrawal̀ of reservation in promotions at present;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the details of the orders issued and the measures taken in this regard so far and the time by which the reservation in promotion is likely to be restored completely?

Answer
MINIS TE R O F STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRA INING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b): Reservation in promotions for SCs/STs in posts and services under the Central Government has not been withdrawn.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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